WinSpeed-1

Name: GRAVENHURST
Release(B): 08:30
Weather (Rel)

POS NAME
1 J.Zielinsk/15
2 dracula/2

3 A Camiller/15
4 A Camilleri

5 Joe Zapora/7
6 J.Zielinski

7 Les Koper/15
8 SOCIETY 1LO/10
9 N&E Oud/5

10 N&E Oud

11 N&E Oud

12 Bill Szucs/14
13 Joe Zapora

14 A Camilleri
15 C.Golonka/15
16 J.Hammer/15
17 J.Zielinski
18 SOCIETY LOFT
19 A Camilleri
20 A Camilleri
21 J.Zielinski
22 J.Zielinski
23 M. Olejnik/8
24 Les Koper

25 Les Koper

26 CORY OUWEND/6
27 Bill Szucsko
28 J.Zielinski

29 J.Zielinski
30 Stan Rebeijk/9
31 J.Brynkus/15
32 J.FORSYTH/15
33 Joe Zapora
34 dracula

35 A Camilleri
36 A Camilleri
37 C.Golonka

38 N&E Oud

39 J.Hammer

40 J.FORSYTH

41 J.Hammer

42 M. Olejnik
43 Bill Szucsko
44 Stan Rebejko
45 J.Hammer

46 J.Hammer

47 Bill Szucsko
48 Bill Szucsko
49 M. Olejnik
50 CHRIS MUSC/14
51 J.FORSYTH

52 CHRIS MUSCAT
53 Joe Zapora
54 Joe Zapora

NORTH ROAD RPA
Weekly Race Report
Open and Junior Category
OBS 3 0ld Bird Race
Birds: 271 Lofts: 25

(Arr)
BAND NUMBER CLR X ARRIVAL
6125 CU 13 MISS R H 10:21:36
701 CU 12 DRAC BP C 10:28:06
347 CU 14 PEEL BCH C 10:15:19
283 CU 11 CP CHP C 10:15:20
20533 CU 11 CU C 11:04:40
25 CU 13 PRPC R C 10:27:03
18026 CU 14 CU C 11:05:36
13078 CU 12 PV BCH H 10:12:23
1080 CU 14 HC C 11:54:48
1053 CU 14 HC C 11:54:50
1056 CU 14 HC C 11:54:52
649 CU 14 HC C 11:14:57
11350 CU 14 CU C 11:09:45
325 CU 14 PEEL BCH C 10:20:13
9899 CU 14 CU BLS C 10:30:14
4413 CU 12 MISS CH H 10:33:52
3548 CU 12 MISS CHWF C 10:31:18
165 CU 14 PV BK C 10:14:18
341 CU 14 PEEL BCH C 10:20:50
324 CU 14 PEEL BCH C 10:20:56
573 CU 14 PINE BL H 10:31:53
6183 CU 14 MISS CH H 10:31:55
14985 CU 14 CU H 11:08:09
18046 CU 13 CU C 11:11:38
18074 CU 14 CU C 11:11:43
430 CU 14 YRI BCH C 10:14:56
652 CU 14 HC C 11:18:16
6194 CU 14 MISS R H 10:33:03

——————————————— Above are 10 percent

6151 CU 14 MISS CH C 10:33:05
502 CU 13 HC C 11:10:52
206 CU 14 PEEL BL C 10:26:35

18551 (o40) 14 BBR H 10:19:45

11354 CU 14 CU C 11:14:12
415 CU 11 DRAC BBAR C 10:37:13
136 CU 13 PEEL BBAR C 10:23:24
323 CU 14 PEEL BCH C 10:23:25

9868 CU 14 CU BLS C 10:33:32

30064 CU 13 CU H 12:03:11

4412 CU 12 MISS CH C 10:37:18

18555 (o40) 14 LCH C 10:20:30

6743 CU 14 MISS CH C 10:37:28
619 CU 14 HC C 11:11:43

57 CU 14 HC C 11:21:04

1394 CU 13 HC C 11:13:00

6745 CU 14 MISS CH H 10:37:36

6719 CU 14 MISS BBAR H 10:37:38
651 CU 14 HC C 11:21:11
801 CU 12 HC C 11:21:14

14941 CU 14 CuU H 11:11:55
316 CU 14 PV ML H 10:25:41

18559 (o40) 14 LCH H 10:21:25
389 CU 14 PV BBAR H 10:25:46

18469 CU 13 CU C 11:16:58

18467 CU 13 CU C 11:17:00
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4/
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Station: GRAVENHURST
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55

56
57
58

Joe Zapora

CHRIS MUSCAT
CHRIS MUSCAT
Stan Rebejko

WinSpeed-1

Name:

POS
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
920
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
929

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

107

108

109

110

GRAVENHURST

NAME

CHRIS MUSCAT
CHRIS MUSCAT
C.Golonka
J.Zielinski
V Turda/9
J.Brynkus
Janusz Lof/15
M. Olejnik
Bill Szucsko
R Ferreira/7
Les Koper

A Camilleri
CHRIS MUSCAT
J.Hammer
Butcher Lo/15
J.Zielinski
Butcher Loft
J.Brynkus
CHRIS MUSCAT
Les Koper
CHRIS MUSCAT
CHRIS MUSCAT
J.Brynkus
J.Brynkus
J.Brynkus
Janusz Loft
.Golonka
Olejnik
.Golonka
.Hammer
.Hammer
Olejnik
.Hammer
Ubbels/11
.Hammer
Camilleri
Hasanzade/9
Janusz Loft
SOCIETY LOFT
Stan Rebejko
Janusz Loft
M. Olejnik
J.Zielinski
R Ferreira
R Ferreira
R Ferreira
Janusz Loft
Janusz Loft
G Mazur/9
Bill Szucsko
Les Koper
Les Koper

K ] agq g aqgn g Q

18464 CU 13 CU C 11:17:02 6/ 7
Above are 20 percent
370 CU 14 PV BLK H 10:26:17 3/ 14
395 CU 14 PV BBAR H 10:26:19 4/ 14
573 CU 13 HC C 11:14:54 3/ 9
NORTH ROAD RPA
Weekly Race Report
Open and Junior Category
OBS 3 0ld Bird Race
BAND NUMBER CLR X ARRIVAL KMS
378 CU 14 PV BBAR H 10:26:20 5/ 14
355 CU 14 PV BWF H 10:26:22 6/ 14
289 CU 12 MNI BBAR C 10:35:35 3/ 15
603 CU 14 PINE CH C 10:36:32 8/ 15
18709 CU 14 CcU BL H 10:24:08 131.208
183 CU 12 PEEL CH H 10:29:26 2/ 15
22292 CU 13 CU C 11:15:37 189.550
1981 CU 13 HC C 11:15:00 4/ 8
39 CU 14 HC C 11:24:52 6/ 14
352 CU 13 MNI BLS C 10:20:04 125.425
18049 CU 13 CU C 11:18:58 4/ 15
517 CU 12 PEEL CHP H 10:26:40 8/ 15
240 CU 13 PV BLK C 10:27:53 7/ 14
5557 CU 13 MISS CH H 10:40:52 6/ 15
306 CU 14 BI C 11:32:43 206.524
22 CU 13 PRPC SIL C 10:38:45 9/ 15
307 CU 14 BI C 11:32:53 2/ 15
578 CU 09 PEEL BL H 10:31:42 3/ 15
390 CU 14 PV PEN H 10:29:09 8/ 14
18021 CU 13 CU C 11:21:10 5/ 15
320 CU 14 PV BBAR H 10:29:26 9/ 14
384 CU 14 PV BBAR H 10:29:28 10/ 14
224 CU 14 PEEL BL C 10:32:26 4/ 15
226 CU 14 PEEL BL C 10:32:28 5/ 15
223 CU 14 PEEL BL C 10:32:30 6/ 15
486 CU 14 HC C 11:19:39 2/ 15
9889 CU 14 CU BLS C 10:39:22 4/ 15
1938 CU 13 HC C 11:18:46 5/ 8
9879 CU 14 CU 10:39:33 5/ 15
6706 CU 14 MISS CH C 10:43:31 7/ 15
6721 CU 14 MISS CH C 10:43:39 8/ 15
14983 CU 14 CU H 11:20:00 6/ 8
5285 CU 13 MISS DC C 10:44:06 9/ 15
1573 CU 14 FLAM BLS C 11:11:10 178.629
6735 CU 14 MISS DC C 10:44:22 10/ 15
338 CU 14 PEEL BCH C 10:30:08 9/ 15
48 CU 14 PEEL BLS C 10:24:38 126.259
447 CU 14 HC C 11:22:23 3/ 15
67 CU 13 PV PEN C 10:23:51 3/ 10
1412 CU 14 HC C 11:23:30 4/ 9
448 CU 14 HC C 11:23:17 4/ 15
14988 CU 14 CU H 11:22:19 7/ 8
602 CU 14 PINE BL C 10:43:04 10/ 15
382 CU 13 MNI BLS C 10:24:53 2/ 7
7063 CU 14 CU BL C 10:24:58 3/ 7
7090 CU 14 CU BL C 10:24:58 4/ 7
491 CU 14 HC C 11:23:51 5/ 15
489 CU 14 HC H 11:23:56 6/ 15
618 CU 14 PEEL BL H 10:44:48 146.839
845 CU 12 HC C 11:33:07 7/ 14
18063 CU 14 CU C 11:27:03 6/ 15
18109 CU 14 CU C 11:27:05 7/ 15

19.14 1153.647

13.32 1152.066
13.34 1151.736
19.15 1151.601

05/19/15-22:23
Page 2

Flown:

TOWIN
13.35
13.37
14.45
14.56
13.29
14.10
20.14
20.27
21.58
13.52
21.28
14.54
15.08
16.51
24.19
17.09
24.29
16.26
16.24
23.40
16.41
16.43
17.10
17.12
17.14
24.16
18.32
24.13
18.43
19.30
19.38
25.27
20.05
24.09
20.21
18.22
17.47
27.00
17.57
27.51
27.54
27.46
21.28
18.41
18.46
18.46
28.28
28.33
22.10
30.13
29.33
29.35

1151.
1151.
1150.
1149.
1149.
1148.
1144.
.208
1140.
1139.
1138.
1137.
1136.
1135.
1130.
1130.
1129.
1127.
1124.
1123.
1121.
1121.
1120.
1120.
1120.
.299
1116.
1116.
1115.
1113.
1112.
1108.
1108.
1108.
1106.
1104.
1101.
1099.
1098.
1094.
1093.
1093.
1093.
1091.
1090.
1090.
1090.
1089.
1089.
1088.
1086.
1085.

1142

1117

MPM
571
241
543
940
600
998
509

025
533
066
289
429
876
297
142
267
598
348
438
681
368
844
539
234

895
715
315
332
221
613
489
350
289
471
418
583
158
519
872
708
480
756
965
965
307
784
309
664
105
901

05/17/2015
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111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120

Janusz Loft
C.Golonka

Les Koper

Les Koper
C.Golonka

A Camilleri
Skyway Lof/10
C. Ubbels

Les Koper
J.Hammer

WinSpeed-1

Name:

POS
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
lel
162
163
164
165
166
167

GRAVENHURST

NAME

Stan Rebejko
Janusz Loft
J.Zielinski
J.Zielinski
J.Brynkus
CORY OUWENDYK
A Camilleri
Bill Szucsko
C.Golonka
J.Zielinski
Bill Szucsko
Bill Szucsko
J.Brynkus
J.Hammer
Janusz Loft
CHRIS MUSCAT
Bill Szucsko
C. Ubbels

T. Wilton &/6
M. Olejnik

A Camilleri
Les Koper

G Mazur

G Mazur
J.Hammer
Janusz Loft
J.Hammer

Stan Rebejko
Stan Rebejko
Butcher Loft
J.Zielinski
M Hasanzaden
C. Ubbels
C.Golonka
J.Zielinski
V Turda
Janusz Loft
Janusz Loft
Janusz Loft
M Hasanzaden
Stan Rebejko
J.Brynkus
C.Golonka

A Camilleri
Skyway Loft
C. Ubbels

M Hasanzaden

369 CU 13
9887 CU 14
18025 CU 14
18084 CU 14
9891 CU 14

133 CU 13
15383 CU 14
1364 CU 14

587 CU 12
6710 CU 14
OBS 3

BAND NUMBER

1460 CU 14
440 CU 14
32 CU 13
10997 CU 14
534 CU 09
419 CU 13
146 CU 13
75 CU 14
9875 CU 14
6145 CU 14
60 CU 14
647 CU 14
210 CU 10
6726 CU 14
441 CU 14
314 CU 14
42 CU 14
1561 CU 14
1302 CU 14
1325 CU 11
337 CU 14
18045 cCuU 13
642 CU 14
641 CU 14
6707 CU 14
1106 CU 13
6701 CU 14
1449 CU 14
1457 CU 14
347 CU 14
6953 CU 14
42 CU 14
1523 CU 14
9873 CU 14
6 CU 13
361 CU 13
455 CU 14
313 CU 13
321 CU 13
15794 CU 14
1445 CU 14
1668 CU 08
9883 CU 14
307 CU 14
15381 CU 14
1593 CU 14
33 CU 14

HC
Cu
Cu
Cu
Cu
PEEL
Cu
FLAM
HC
MISS

BLS

DC

oNoNeNoN NoNoNeNoNe!

11:
10:
11:
11:
10:
10:
12:
11:
11:
10:

24:
43:
27:
27:
43:
32:
15:
15:
28:
48:

36
10
25
26
20
46
27
56
44
15

NORTH ROAD RPA
Weekly Race Report
Open and Junior Category

HC
HC
PRPC
Cu
CP
PV
PEEL
HC
CU
MISSs
HC
HC
PEEL
MISSs
HC
PV
HC
FLAM
FLAM
HC
PEEL
Cu
PEEL
PEEL
MISSs
HC
MISSs
HC
HC
BI
MISSs
PEEL
FLAM
CU
PRPC
PEEL
HC
HC
HC
Cu
HC
PEEL
Cu
PEEL
Cu
FLAM
PEEL

CLR

BKW
CH
DCWP
BBAR
BBAR

BCH

BLS
BL
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01ld Bird Race

ARRIVAL

11:26:41
11:26:36
10:45:34
10:45:38
10:37:56
10:26:36
10:34:16
11:36:56
10:45:39
10:46:51
11:37:38
11:37:41
10:39:22
10:50:09
11:28:45
10:36:21
11:38:11
11:21:51
11:25:26
11:31:48
10:38:02
11:36:03
10:52:16
10:52:27
10:54:38
11:34:36
10:54:47
11:36:06
11:36:16
11:52:40
10:53:01
10:34:28
11:26:29
10:53:39
10:54:52
10:42:06
11:41:49
11:41:58
11:42:07
10:38:05
11:42:45
10:49:35
10:58:11
10:46:12
12:41:05
11:34:39
10:40:39

7/
6/
8/
9/
7/
10/
242.
2/
10/
11/

15
15
15
15
15
15
954
11
15
15

KMS
5/ 9
8/ 15
11/ 15
12/ 15
7/ 15
2/ 6
11/ 15
8/ 14
8/ 15
13/ 15
9/ 14
10/ 14
8/ 15
12/ 15
9/ 15
11/ 14
11/ 14
3/ 11
182.224
8/ 8
12/ 15
11/ 15
2/ 9
3/ 9
13/ 15
10/ 15
14/ 15
6/ 9
7/ 9
3/ 15
14/ 15
2/ 9
4/ 11
9/ 15
15/ 15
2/ 9
11/ 15
12/ 15
13/ 15
3/ 9
8/ 9
9/ 15
10/ 15
13/ 15
2/ 10
5/ 11
4/ 9

29.
22.
29.
29.56
22.30
21.00
39.06
28.55
31.14
24.14

13
20
55

1085.
1085.
1083.
1083.
1083.
1080.
1077.
1076.
1075.
1075.

623
024
860
759
668
780
672
511
876
214

OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOOO

05/19/15-22:23
Page 3

Flown:

TOWIN
31.02
31.13
23.58
24.02
22.40
20.56
22.30
34.02
24.49
25.15
34.44
34.47
24.06
26.08
33.22
23.36
35.17
34.50
35.40
37.15
26.16
38.33
29.38
29.49
30.37
39.13
30.46
40.27
40.37
44 .16
31.25
27.37
39.28
32.49
33.16
31.27
46.26
46.35
46.44
31.14
47.06
34.19
37.21
34.26
01:04
47.38
33.48

1074.
1073.
1073.
1072.
1072.
1069.
1067.
1066.
1065.
1063.
1062.
1062.
1060.
1060.
1060.
1060.
1059.
1039.
1038.
1036.
1036.
1033.
1032.
1030.
1027.
1026.
1026.
1020.
1019.
1019.
1017.
1014.
1012.
1005.
1004.

993.

988.

987.

986.

985.

985.

983.

975.

974.

967.

967.

966.

MPM
799
329
315
788
658
726
734
436
161
250
458
175
773
638
419
2717
352
447
705
655
322
564
138
809
760
814
695
414
501
033
404
401
158
841
412
245
182
410
639
758
209
131
069
183
649
392
392

05/17/2015

PT
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168
169
170
171
172
173
174
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
182
Wins

Name:

POS
183
184
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
192
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
202
203
204
205
206
207
208
209
210
211
212
213
214
215
216
217
218
219
220
221
222
223
224

CORY OUWENDYK
M Hasanzaden
Butcher Loft
C. Ubbels
Skyway Loft
M Hasanzaden
J.Brynkus
Skyway Loft
Butcher Loft
Bill Szucsko
C. Ubbels
Butcher Loft
V Turda

V Turda

G Mazur
peed-1

GRAVENHURST

NAME

A Camilleri
Les Koper

M Hasanzaden
J.Brynkus

T. Wilton & S
SOCIETY LOFT
Les Koper

M Hasanzaden
M Hasanzaden
Butcher Loft
R Ferreira
SOCIETY LOFT
Janusz Loft
Janusz Loft
T. Wilton & S
T. Wilton & S
N&E Oud

G Mazur
SOCIETY LOFT
J.Brynkus
Skyway Loft
R Ferreira

V Turda
Skyway Loft
T. Wilton & S
C. Ubbels

G Mazur
J.Brynkus

V Turda
J.Brynkus
Butcher Loft
SOCIETY LOFT
CHRIS MUSCAT
Bill Szucsko
A Camilleri
SOCIETY LOFT
Stan Rebejko
CORY OUWENDYK
Les Koper
Bill Szucsko
R Ferreira
C.Golonka

426 CU 13
4 CU 14
355 CU 14
1549 CU 14
152 CU 12
17503 CU 14
203 CU 14
18213 CU 14
348 CU 14
41 CU 14
1565 CU 14
332 CU 14
317 CU 13
18776 CU 14
632 CU 14
OBS 3

BAND NUMBER

321 CU 14
1436 CU 14
37 CU 14
201 CU 14
1321 CU 14
179 CU 13
18379 cCU 12
8 CU 14

11 CU 14
325 CU 14
367 CU 13
168 CU 14
1716 CU 14
347 CU 13
5113 CU 14
5124 CU 14
30030 cuU 13
617 CU 14
174 CU 14
215 CU 14
18209 cCU 14
374 CU 13
350 CU 13
19037 cCU 14
5137 CU 14
1539 CU 14
623 CU 14
242 CU 10
26409 CU 12
205 CU 14
302 CU 14
883 CU 08
332 CU 14
62 CU 14
28946 CU 12
162 CU 14
1424 CU 14
519 CU 14
18037 CU 14
654 CU 14
17181 CU 14
9866 CU 14

PV
PEEL
BI
FLAM
D
Cu
PEEL
Cu
BI
HC
FLAM
BI
PEEL
Cu
PEEL

BBAR
BLS

BLS

BL

eNeNeoNo NN NN N NN NN NN

10:
10:
12:
11:
12:
10:
10:
12:
12:
12:
11:
12:
10:
10:
11:

39:
41:
06:
38:
46:
43:
55:
48:
11:
05:14
43:38
14:05
52:48
52:50
10:25

20
21
20
35
50
56
49
27
49

NORTH ROAD RPA
Weekly Race Report
Open and Junior Category

PEEL
CU
PEEL
PEEL
FLAM
PV
Cu
PEEL
PEEL
BI
Cu
PV
HC
HC
Cu
CU
Cu
PEEL
PV
PEEL
CU
MNI
PEEL
Cu
CU
FLAM
PEEL
PEEL
CU
PEEL
BI
PV
PV
HC
Cu
PV
HC
PV
Cu
HC
Cu
Cu

CLR
BCH

BBAR
BL
BLS
BK

BLS
BLS

BLS
BCH

BLS
BLS
BL
BL
BL
BL

[oNoNe NN HoeNoNoNo NN NN I I HoNoNo NNl - NoNoNoNo N NoNoNe NN I

oo maoam

01ld Bird Race

ARRIVAL

10:55:13
12:00:39
10:49:47
11:02:43
11:53:24
10:50:44
12:07:10
10:52:47
10:52:51
12:24:05
10:52:21
10:53:48
12:08:52
12:08:54
12:00:52
12:00:53
13:19:34
11:21:05
10:58:37
11:15:30
13:24:07
11:03:12
11:10:45
13:30:00
12:15:12
12:11:23
11:34:51
11:23:19
11:18:07
11:26:03
12:55:57
11:15:48
11:28:32
13:07:56
11:35:39
11:33:57
13:12:25
11:39:52
13:23:48
13:42:46
11:47:27
12:20:59

3/
5/
4/
6/
3/
6/
10/
4/
5/
12/
7/
6/
3/
4/
4/

KMS

14/
12/
7/
11/
2/
4/
13/
8/
9/
7/
5/
5/
14/
15/
3/
4/
5/
5/
6/
12/
5/
6/
5/
6/
5/
8/
6/
13/
6/
14/
8/
7/
12/
13/
15/
8/
9/
4/
14/
14/
7/
11/

6
9
15
11
10

15
10
15
14
11
15
9
9
9

33.40 964.407 0
34.30 0961.242 0
57.56 954.657 0
51.34 947.215 0
01:10 945.985 0
37.05 942.702 0
40.33 941.104 0
01:12 940.068 0
01:03 931.058 0
01:02 926.216 0
56.37 922.512 0
01:05 921.640 0
42.09 918.821 0
42.11 918.607 0
47.47 915.359 0
05/19/15-22:23
Page 4

Flown: 05/17/2015
TOWIN MPM PT
43.27 913.695 0
01:03 0912.861 0
42 .56 903.249 0
47.27 898.583 0
01:03 895.888 0
44 .50 888.384 0
01:09 885.467 0
45.56 884.271 0
46.00 883.858 0
01:15 882.267 0
46.09 881.100 0
47.54 869.439 0
01:13 866.052 0
01:13 865.920 0
01:11 864.165 0
01:11 864.097 0
01:38 860.411 0
58.27 858.288 0
52.43 841.260 0
01:00 829.176 0
01:47 826.066 0
57.00 818.698 0
01:00 816.222 0
01:53 809.866 0
01:25 809.163 0
01:24 806.876 0
01:12 794.367 0
01:08 791.780 0
01:07 780.456 0
01:10 779.487 0
01:47 776.552 0
01:09 754.073 0
01:15 750.370 0
02:05 717.267 0
01:23 714.698 0
01:28 679.670 0
02:16 672.407 0
01:34 656.935 0
02:26 654.502 0
02:39 637.384 0
01:41 635.222 0
02:00 625.539 0



225 J.Hammer 6747
226 CORY OUWENDYK 431
227 Les Koper 18065
228 SOCIETY LOFT 65
229 SOCIETY LOFT 197
230 CORY OUWENDYK 12

231 C.Golonka 9894
232 Skyway Loft 18204
233 C.Golonka 9865
234 C.Golonka 9882

MISS
YRI

CH
BBAR

SLAT

Cc
H
C
BP H
H
BCH C
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